



\$~68

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **FAO 208/2025, CM APPL. 44959/2025 & CM APPL. 44960/2025**

RAJIV GAMBHIR

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

GULJEET SINGH AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kunal Madan, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

%

**16.09.2025**

1. It is beyond 04:45 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 18.02.2026 in Advance List.
4. Interim orders to continue till next date of hearing.

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/dr**