



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 208/2025**
RAJIV GAMBHIRAppellant
Through: None.

versus

GULJEET SINGH AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Shyam Babu, Advocate for
respondent no.1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **24.03.2026**

**CM APPL. 18367/2026 (Seeking release of the fixed deposit lying with
the registry by Appellant)**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 02.04.2026.

By Order

(Court Master)

MARCH 24, 2026/rd