



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 208/2025**

RAJIV GAMBHIR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kartik Bhardwaj, Advocate
(through VC).

versus

GULJEET SINGH AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **25.03.2026**

CM APPL. 18939/2026 (Seeking Release of amount by R-1)

1. Learned counsel for the appellant/non-applicant submits that he has already received a copy of the present application.
2. Since none appears for the applicant/respondent no.1, list on 02.04.2026, the date already fixed.
3. At this stage, Mr. *Shyam Babu*, learned counsel appears on behalf of the respondent no.1. He has been apprised of the order passed today and the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 25, 2026/rd